OP \$65,00 76211705

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nitronex Corporation		09/10/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nitronex, LLC	
Street Address:	2305 PRESIDENTIAL DRIVE	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27703	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76211705	SIGANTIC
Serial Number:	78524159	SIGANTIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Julianne A. Henley

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9277.0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julianne A. Henley
SIGNATURE:	/Julianne A. Henley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=9277.0010#page1.tif

source=9277.0010#page2.tif

source=9277.0010#page3.tif

source=9277.0010#page4.tif

source=9277.0010#page5.tif

TRADFMARK
REEL: 005264 FRAME: 0644

900286807

source=9277.0010#page6.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NITRONEX CORPORATION" TO A delaware limited liability company, changing its name from "NITRONEX CORPORATION" TO "NITRONEX, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 7:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

3010812

120998417

AUTHENIXCATION: 9835518

DATE: 09-11-12

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:39 PM 09/04/2012
FILED 07:39 PM 09/04/2012
SRV 120998417 - 3010812 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is March 1, 1999.
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing of this Certificate is Nitronex Corporation.
- The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Nitronex, LLC.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the loth day of __september__, 2012.

John Ocanupo Authorized Person



22862F 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NITRONEX, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012,

AT 7:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

3010812 8100V

120998417

You may varify this certificate online at corp.delsware.gov/suthver.shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 9835518

DATE: 09-11-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:39 PM 09/04/2012 FILED 07:39 PM 09/04/2012 SBV 120998417 - 3010812 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NITRONEX, LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Nitronex, LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the city of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808.

The name of the registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 10 thday of September , 2012.

John Ocampo, Lythorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005264 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 04/18/2014